Ainderson & Shah Roofing,. Inc. of Florida

CC C033694

December5, 2017
Young Rainey STAR Center
7887 Bryan Dairy R
Largo, Fl. 33773
Attn: Mr. Dana Riiska
RE: Change Order Request for the PID 167-0453-B(PF)
P.O. # 429196
Hello Mr. Riiska:
As per your request for the change order for the above reference project dated 12/4/2017

The cost for the change order for area #2 approximately 37,314 sq ft as per plans and specifications
and approval of the Karnak coating material will be $ 79,000.00,

We will need 40 more days to complete the project from the original date of completion of January 3,
2018 (As per Notice to proceed). The new date of substantial completion will be February 12, 2018.
The new contract and the completion date will be as follows:

Base Bid (P.O. # 429196)............ceonu..... $ 271,000.00.
New Change Order.........covereevesnsone.. $ 79,000.00,
TOTAL NEW CONTRAVT....cceeecrmeeemrnrennn $ 350,000.00.
New Substantial Completion date........... February 12, 2018.

Please let us know as soon as possible since it takes approximately 3 weeks to get material after
written purchase order. Should you have any questions, please call me. Thank you for giving us
opportunity to work on this project and we are looking forward to work with you in the future.

Sincprely,

Bipin Shah

President

6456-123rd Avenue North = Largo, FL 33773 o (727) 524-8888 - FAX (727) 524-8686



